
2022 DeSales University Men's Soccer
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 29, 2022)

 
 

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
All Games 6-10-2 4-5-1 2-5-1 0-0
Conference 1-6-1 0-3-1 1-3 0-0
Non-Conference 5-4-1 4-2 1-2-1 0-0

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
09/02/2022 at  Clarkson L 0-1 180
09/03/2022 at  Plattsburgh St. L 0-2 110
09/07/2022 at  Cabrini T 5-5 68
09/10/2022 BRYN ATHYN W 2-0 225
09/14/2022 MUHLENBERG W 2-1 148
09/17/2022 PENN ST.-BERKS W 8-0 125
9/21/2022 at  Keystone W 2-1 60
09/24/2022 GWYNEDD MERCY W 6-0 175
09/27/2022 DREW L 1-3 150
10/01/2022 at  Wilkes L 3-4 163
10/08/2022 MISERICORDIA L 0-1 125
10/11/2022 at  FDU-Florham L 3-5 100
10/13/2022 ARCADIA T 1-1 40
10/15/2022 ALBRIGHT L 1-2 400
10/19/2022 STEVENS L 1-5 110
10/22/2022 at  Lycoming L 0-2 190
10/25/2022 at  Delaware Valley W 2-1 147
10/29/2022 KING'S (PA) L 0-2 200

Team Statistics DSU OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
    Goals-Shot Att. 37-282 36-231
    Goals Per Game 2.06 2.00
    Shot Pct. 0.131 0.156
    Shots on Goal-Att. 129-282 110-231
    SOG Pct. 0.457 0.476
    Shots/Game 15.7 12.8
CORNER KICKS 107 100
PENALTY KICKS 1-5 1-2
PENALTIES
    Yellow Cards 22 40
    Red Cards 1 1
ATTENDANCE
    Total 1,698 1,018
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10/169 8/127
    Neutral Site #-Avg 0/

# Player GP G A PTS SH SH% SOG SOG% YC-RC GW PK-ATT
20 Maher, Owen 18 7 4 18 33 0.212 14 0.424 4-0 1 0-0
18 Clouse, Eric 16 5 3 13 19 0.263 10 0.526 0-0 1 0-0
9 Krall, Kevin 16 3 6 12 25 0.120 15 0.600 5-0 1 0-0
23 MacDonald, Liam 15 4 1 9 26 0.154 11 0.423 3-1 0 0-1
11 Agyei, Larry 18 3 2 8 20 0.150 9 0.450 0-0 1 0-1
21 McDonald, Elek 17 3 2 8 31 0.097 13 0.419 0-0 1 0-1
7 Castellani, Tristen 17 2 2 6 19 0.105 8 0.421 0-0 0 1-1
13 Buzzee, Sean 17 1 3 5 8 0.125 3 0.375 1-0 0 0-0
14 Camara, Seydou 11 2 1 5 12 0.167 8 0.667 0-0 0 0-0
25 Flor, Bryan 11 2 1 5 10 0.200 4 0.400 0-0 1 0-0
12 Yaman, Batur 11 1 2 4 7 0.143 5 0.714 0-0 0 0-0
17 Freda, Ryan 10 1 1 3 8 0.125 4 0.500 0-0 0 0-0
5 Reteneller, Joseph 18 1 1 3 9 0.111 2 0.222 0-0 0 0-0
6 Trivisonno, Jason 18 1 1 3 9 0.111 5 0.556 1-0 0 0-1
3 Foster, Brennan 18 0 2 2 17 0.000 10 0.588 2-0 0 0-0

Team 1 1 0 2 0 0.000 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0
26 Rice, Glenn 10 0 1 1 6 0.000 3 0.500 0-0 0 0-0
2 Bruce, Sean 13 0 0 0 3 0.000 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0
4 Cusumano, Anthony 8 0 0 0 1 0.000 0 0.000 1-0 0 0-0
16 Hain, Jake 6 0 0 0 1 0.000 1 1.000 0-0 0 0-0
0 Hatzfeld, Nathan 13 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 1-0 0 0-0
19 Heitczman, Mason 10 0 0 0 3 0.000 1 0.333 2-0 0 0-0
00 Horton, Tyler 7 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0
29 Malouhos, Stamatis 2 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0
1 Marshall, Elias 3 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0
28 Memis, Julian 5 0 0 0 1 0.000 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0
27 Micah, Papa 5 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0
30 Mikita, Matt 3 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0
8 Schamber, Cole 6 0 0 0 4 0.000 1 0.250 0-0 0 0-0
10 Sundermann, Caden 18 0 0 0 6 0.000 1 0.167 1-0 0 0-0
22 Tavener, Ryan 8 0 0 0 2 0.000 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0
15 Tran, Evan 13 0 0 0 2 0.000 1 0.500 0-0 0 0-0
24 Welsh, Gavin 3 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0
37 Zimmerman, Conner 1 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0-0 0 0-0

Total 18 37 33 107 282 0.131 129 0.457 22-1 6 1-5
Opponent 18 36 26 98 231 0.156 110 0.476 40-1 10 1-2

# Goalie GP MIN GA GAA SAVE PCT W-L-T SHO
0 Hatzfeld, Nathan 13 951:20 23 2.18 43 0.652 5-5-2 1/2
00 Horton, Tyler 7 504:20 11 1.96 28 0.718 1-4-0 0/1
1 Marshall, Elias 3 157:41 2 1.14 2 0.500 0-1-0 0/2
37 Zimmerman, Conner 1 06:39 0 0.00 0 0 0-0-0 0/1

Total 18 1620:00 36 2.00 73 0.670 6-10-2 3
Opponents 18 1620:00 37 2.06 93 0.715 -- 5

Goals by Period 1st 2nd Total
DeSales 15 22 37
Opponents 14 22 36

Shots by Period 1st 2nd Total
DeSales 150 132 282
Opponents 120 111 231

Saves by Period 1st 2nd Total
DeSales 40 34 74
Opponents 52 41 93

Corners by Period 1st 2nd Total
DeSales 55 52 107
Opponents 47 53 100

Fouls by Period 1st 2nd Total
DeSales 93 94 187
Opponents 107 107 214


